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RPTC1 

Mission: ATLANTA 

DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 

TRAJE AND INVESTMENT PROMOTION PLANNING SYSTEM 

89 190 SECTOR/SUd—sECTOR HIGHLIGHTS 

Market: UNITED STATES OF AMEkICA 

26 

sector : EDUCATIONIMEÙICALIHEALTH PROD 

Sub7Sector: HOSP. £ MEDICAL EQUIP,INSTRUM. 

Market Data 2 Years Ago 1 Year Ago 	Current Yedr 
(Estimated) 

Next Year 
(Projected. 

Market Size 
Canadian Exports 
Canadian Share 

of Market 

1 .896.0 0  SM 
6.60 SM 
0.35 X 

2992.00 SM 
7.00 SM 
0.35 'X 

2092.00 
7.50 SM 
0.35 %  

2320.00 
8.80 Si 
0.40 % 

Cumulative 3 year export potential for 
CON products in this sector/suosector: 5-15 	SM 

Major Compatin Countries 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
EUROPEAN COMMON MARKET C 
ASIA OR FAR EAST 

Market ,Spare 

75.00 X 
12.50 X 
12.00 Z 

Current Status of Cana • ian 
exports in this sector/subsector: 	Small but expanding 

Products/services for which there are eood market prospects: 

1. MEDICAL DISPOSAdLES 
2. HUME HEALTH EQUIPMENT 
3. HaSPITAL EQUIPMENT 

Factors-  contriouting to current successful Canadian dxports: 

— Import rastrictions -are not a sijnificant impediment in this sector 
— PEMD support 	 - 
— Fairs and Missions support 
— Trade Fair activity 
— Provincial export promotion 

Factors for Canadian exports not reachina market potential: 

— Non—competitive pricing 
— Limitea appreciaLion/understanding of distrioution system 
— Limited Canadian capabilities 


