RPTCL

TRADE AND INVESTMENT PROMOTION PLANNING SYSTEM

89/90 SECTOR/SUB-SECTOR HIGHLIGHTS

Mission: ATLANTA Market: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Sector : EDUCATION MEDICAL HEALTH PROD

Sub-Sector: HOSP. & MEDICAL EQUIP, INSTRUM.

Market Data	2 Years A	90	1 Year	Ago	Current ' (Estimat		Next Year (Projected)
Market Size	1896.00	sm ·	2992.00	3 M	2092.00	\$ M	2320.00 \$
Canadian Exports	6.60	s M	7.00	SM	7.50	\$ M	8.80 1
Canadian Share of Market	0.35	Z	0.35	X	0.35	%	0.40 %

Cumulative 3 year export potential for CDN products in this sector/subsector: 5-15 5M

Major	Compating Countries .	Market Share
	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	75.00 %
	EUROPEAN COMMUN MARKET C	12.50 %
	ASIA UR FAR EAST	12.00 %

Current Status of Canadian exports in this sector/subsector: Small but expanding

Products/services for which there are good market prospects:

- 1. MEDICAL DISPOSABLES
- 2. HUME HEALTH EQUIPMENT
- 3. HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT

Factors contributing to current successful Canadian exports:

- Import restrictions are not a significant impediment in this sector
- PEMD support
- Fairs and Missions support
- Irade Fair activity
- Provincial export promotion

Factors for Canadian exports not reaching market potential:

- Non-competitive pricing
- Limited appreciation/understanding of distribution system
- Limited Canadian capabilities